

RCT ARCT 94/25

RAM DITTI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LR

Vs.

**SURINDER KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
HIS LRS**

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Prabhat Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Gurdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
He files his vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that today he is not prepared for arguments.

Not opposed. Adjournment is allowed.

It is ordered that the amount deposited towards user
charges by the appellant before the Ld. Trial Court in terms of
order dated 03.09.2025 be released to the respondent /landlord in
accordance with law.

This order is passed with the consent of the
appellant.

Now to come up for arguments on **11.12.2025**.

Copy of order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/24.11.2025_(D)