

RCT No. 94/2025

**RAM DITTI & ANR V. SURINDER KAUR (THROUGH
LRS)**

11.12.2025

Present : Sh. Aman Roy, Proxy for Sh. Prabhat Ranjan, Ld.
counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Sahib Gurdeep Singh, Ld. counsel for the
respondent (through VC).

TCR is received.

An application under Section 38 (2) read with
Section 5 of Limitation Act moved on behalf of the appellant.
Copy supplied.

Reply the appeal and application, if any, be filed
within 15 days from today.

Now to come up for arguments on **09.02.2026**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/11.12.2025_(ak)