

RCT ARCT 94/2025

Ram Ditti (since deceased) through her LRs Vs Surinder Kumar (since deceased) through his LRs

24.03.2026

Present : Sh. Prabhat Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sahib Gurdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as present appeal on **04.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.03.2026